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Assistant Attorney General | Date b6
" CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attr 4/19/91 b7C
~ e A d
From : Director,/ﬁBT‘) P
STACEY-KOON, LAURENCE POWELL,
ET AL., OFFIFE.S, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA POLICE DEPT.:
Subject : RODNEY GLENNYRING, AKA — VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS =~ - =
00: LOS ANGELES ’
Field Office File Number LA _44A -_ 119954
DOJ File Number 144 . 12¢C - 2470

Reference: FBI memorandum dated 4/15/91.
Enclosed is one copy of: Los Angeles report dated 4/19/91.

[0 Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

O A.

0
O

Enc (1

This is the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)
Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement

No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
Racial Violence :
ISS Matter

Death Case - >
) .
. e
FBI Status-Pending -—/ . / L ( ) _

FBI Status-Closed

oooooon

This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation
unless-specifically requested by the Deparimerit of Justice.

Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn:

bé
NOTE: Also enclosed is a copy of the videotape tilmed b7C

on 3/3/91.
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b6

gy 2/91 Esz CLASSHNCRIAS PRECEDTMAEDIATE
BE

3

L STALT HERE

\fM DIRECTOR FBI

TO FBI LOS ANGELES {44A=-LA-119543/IMMEDIATE/

BT

| UNCLAS

| CITE: //0LY41//

| PASS: PERSONAL ATTENTION CIVIL RIGHTS SUPERVISOR.

| SUBJECT: UNSUBSa OngCERSa LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT
}

L b M
{LAPD}3 RODNEY GLENN KING- AKA- RODNEY GLEN KING - VICTIMs
[ CIVIL RIGHTS: 00: LOS ANGELES.

RE TELCALL TO SA

v LOS ANGELES {LA} FROM

| CHIEF. CIVIL RIGHTS UNIT {CRU} MARCH 7. 1991.

ON MARCH 7+ 199L+ REPRESENTATIVES OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS AND
- SPECTAL INQUIRY SECTION. FBIHQ. MET WITH REPRESENTATIVES OF THE

4] _
CRIMINAL SECTION- CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION- DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

[ {DO0J} AND DISCUSSED THE INVESTIGATIVE AND PROSECUTIVE
["STRATEGIES TO BE IMPLEMENTED IN CAPTIONED MATTER. BASED ON

EO NOT TVFZ MESSAGE LILOW THIS UNE -7 _ [, T / __@(

£

VR EERE (D SAE 777 T [RoERY TS e EEY

PAST THIS LINE

o
[

EO NOT TVPd

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

(SEE NOTE ON PAGE 5)
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THIS DISCUSSION LOS ANGELES IS REQUESTED TO CONDUCT THE
FOLLOWING INVESTIGATION:

L. OBTAIN THE ORIGINAL VIDEOTAPE OF THE BEATING INCIDENT
AND TRANSMIT A COPY TO FBIHQ- CRUS

2. CONDUCT THOROUGH AND DETAILED INTERVIEWS OF

TO

OBTAIN SPECIFICS OF THEIR OBSERVATIONS OF THE INCIDENTS

3. IDENTIFY AND CONDUCT THOROUGH AND DETAILED INTERVIEUS
OF THE Tuwo PASSENGERS IN KING'S VEHICLE CONCERNING THE INCIDENT
AND CIRCUMSTANCES PRECEDING THE STOP OF KING'S VEHICLE AND THE
SUBSEQUENT BEATINGS

4. IDENTIFY ANY OTHER POTENTIAL WITNESSES TO THIS
INCIDENT AND CONDUCT INTERVIEW AS IN #2- ABOVES

5. OBTAIN COPIES OF ALL INCIDENT REPORTS FROM THE LAPD
AND THE CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL {CHIPZ}:

k. OBTAIN COPIES OF ALL TAPE RECORDINGS OF RADIO
TRANSMISSIONS CONCERNING THIS INCIDENT FROM THE LAPD AND CHIPs

7?7+ REFRAIN FROM CONTACTING LAPD/IAD RE THEIR
INVESTIGATION TO ENSURE THAT THE FEDERAL INVESTIGATION IS NOT
TAINTED BY ANY INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM COMPELLED STATEMENTS

bé
b7C




wi

OF THE POLICE OFFICERS INVOLVEDs%

6. CONTACT THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE {USA0} TO
DISCUSS ITS ROLE IN THIS INVESTIGATION. THE USAO WILL BE
CONTACTED BY REPRESENTATIVES OF THE DO0J WHO WILL PROVIDE
FURTHER SPECIFIC GUIDANCE. THE USA0 SHOULD BE REQUESTED TO
CONTACT THE LA COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE TO DETERMINE
THE PARAMETER'S OF ITS INVESTIGATION. AND TO ENSURE IT DOES NOT
GRANT IMMUNITIES TO ANY INDIVIDUALS WHICH COULD INTERFERE WITH
THE FEDERAL INVESTIGATION.

9. IDENTIFY AND CONDUCT THOROUGH AND DETAILED INTERVIEUWS
OF ALL POLICE OFFICERS INVOLVED IN THIS INCIDENT. THESE
INTERVIEWS SHOULD BE CONDUCTED AFTER ALL WITNESS INTERVIEUS
HAVE BEEN COMPLETED. hINASMUCH AS ALL OFFICERS INVOLVED ARE
POTENTIAL SUBJE&TS EACH SHOULD BE SPECIFICALLY ADVISED THAT
THE INVESTIGATION BY THE FBI IS CRIMINAL IN NATURE. AND THE
INTERVIEWEES ARE UNDER NO COMPULSION TO PROVIDE INFORMATION.
IF IT CAN BE DETERMINED THAT ONE OR MORE OFFICERS ATTEMPTED TO
STOP THE BEATING OF KING- IT IS SUGGESTED THAT THESE OFFICERS
BE INTERVIEWED FIRST. DOJ WILL PROVIDE A GARRiTY WAIVER TO BE
PROVIDED ANY OFFICER WILLING TO PERMIT THE FBI ACCESS TO ANY




COMPELLED STATEMENT.

AS LA IS AWARE-. THIS MATTER HAS RECEIVED EXTENSIVE MEDIA
COVERAGE. BOTH THE ATTORNEY GENERAL AND THE DIRECTOR HAVE
TAKEN AN ACUTE PERSONAL INTEREST IN THIS MATTER DUE TO THE
EGREGIOUS CONDUCT INVOLVED. LA IS REQUESTED TO AGGRESSIVELY
AND COMPLETELY ADDRESS THIS MATTER. LA IS ALSO REQUESTED TO
EXPEDITIOUSLY PROVIDE RELEVANT AND PROBATIVE INFORMATION TO
FBIHA+ CRU- AS IT IS OBTAINED IN ORDER TO KEEP THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL AND THE DIRECTOR ADVISED CONCERNING THIS MOST SENSITIVE
AND SERIOQUS INVESTIGATION.

BT




Teletype to Los Angeles dated 3/7/91
RE: UNSUBS- OFFICERSH
LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT (LAPD)
RODNEY GLENN KING
CIVIL RIGHTS
00: LOS ANGELES

NOTE: Teletype instructs LA what investigative steps to
conduct in captioned matter as a result of a meeting at the
CRD- DOJ on 3/7/9) attended by Civil Rights and cial Tnouyiry

Section Chief Joseph J. Jackson. Assistant Chief bé
CRU- Chief David V. Ries with CRD Section Chief [inda K. Davis b7cC
and staff.
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SRC' D™

SER

BEC e AIRTEL

: 3/27/91

DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954)

¢}
LAURENCE M. POWELL, ET AL;
OFFICERS, LO%ZANGELES CALIFORNIA POLICE DEPT.:;

RODNEY GLENN “KING, AKA - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS
00: LOS ANGELES

Reference Bureau airtel and facsimile to Los Angeles
dated 3/26/91, with enclosed DOJ request dated 3/21/91.

The CRD, DOJ has recontacted CRU, FBIHQ regarding
captioned matter.
Accordingly, Los Angeles is advised that the requested

information should be expeditiously obtained and furnished to the
CRU, FBIHQ for dissemination to CRD, DOJ by COB 4/5/91.
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype ] Immediate ] TOP SECRET
[J Facsimile [ Priority [C] SECRET
[X__AIRTEL [ Routine [] CONFIDENTIAL
[] UNCLASEFTO
ssP [0 uUNcLAS
CLASE] Date 4/8/91
SRC'D
SER
REC
i TO > DIRECTOR, FBI
ION: CIVIL RIGHTS UNIT, SSA
2
FROM OS ANGELES (44A-LA-119954)
3 T 0
SUBJECT: LAWRENCE M. POWELL, ET AL,
4 OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA POLICE DEPARTMENT;
5 RODNEY GLENN-KING, AKA - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS
6 00: LOS ANGELES
7 Reference Bureau airtel to Los Angeles dated 3/26/91.
8 Enclosed for the Bureau are 31 docket sheets and 27
Complaints for the cases requested in referenced airtel.
9
Upon receipt of the rest of the requested material from
10 |Los Angeles and Orange County dockets, it will be forwarded
immediately to Headquarters.
11
12
13
14 / i £~
Wy sy Al
15 ///J/\)‘L\//__,
16 . | 20 L
17 CUT .
- /’5‘2%
18 R I -
P PR e
19 Sty
20 |(2 - Bureau (enclosure)
a1 1 - Los Angeles
N <\l -
Ui L) AV
' v N \
Approved: Transmitted Per

(Number)

(Time)




/gt
S0 6994 (Rev. 8-6-85) 5

g Memorandum
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RjeC
- . - Assistant Attorney General pate 4/10/91
‘ CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Atin: bé
+ b7C
Handcarry
From : Director, FBI 0 .
| LAWRENCE M.“POWELL, ET AL,
: OFFICERS, LOS A/_NGELES CALIFORNIA POLICE DEPARTMENT;
Subject : RODNEY GLENN JKING, AKA - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS ' .
00: LOS ANGELES
Field Office File Number LA __44A . 119954
DOJ File Number __144 - 12¢ - 2470
Reference: DOJ memorandum dated 3/21/91.
Enclosed is one copy of:
O Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report
00 A. Thisis the initial communication in this matter:
Type matter (Initial communication only)
0 Brutality - Law Enforcement
O Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
O No Brutality - Law Enforcement
[0 No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
O Racial Violence J e
O ISS Matter 7y— | 0" .
[0 Death Case ) BOEN b6
T b7cC
B. FBI Status-Pending <L T b
RARE AT 1
C. FBI Status-Closed wrgnsnia >

D. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be. taken by the Federal Bureal-of Investgaiion
unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

[0 E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn:

NOTE: Enc}osed for CRD, DOJ, are 31 docket sheets and 27 complaints as
requested in above referenced DOJ memorandum. The remainder will be
forwarded to DOJ when recieved from Los Angeles and Orange County dockets

DOJ is provided the sole set of these enclosures; please handle
accordingly.

b6

MAIL ROOM [ b7C
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Memorandu@ | .

To : Assistant Attorney General Date 4/4/91
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn:
SSP 1 (HAND CARRY)
From .: Director, FBI —
CLASS | ()
SRCD LAURENCE M. POWELL, ET AL,
SER | Subject : OFFICERS, LOS éNGELES, CALIFORNIA POLICE DEPT.:
REC WbIEet: RODNEY GLENN RING, AKA - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS
00: LOS ANGELES
Field Office File Number LA 44A ._119954
DOJ File Number __144 . l2¢c . 2470

Reference: FBI memorandum dated 4/3/91.

Enclosed is one copy of:

O Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

s a A.

KX B.
a c.

0 D.

Enc ()

This is the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter {Initial communication only)
Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement

No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
Racial Violence

ISS Matter

Death Case

OO00o00o0o

FBI Status-Pending

FBI Status-Closed , ) /’ 3?
S [ ST

b6
b7C

"

This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation

unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,

FBIHQ, Attn:

NOTE:

ENCLOSED FOR CRD, DOJ, ARE 156 FD-302 INTERVIEWS OF

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT OFFICERS, FOOTH;[;_LL DI
B

MAIL ROOM [
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0003 MRI 00150 Jher3l 07 73

N
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DE FBILA #0019 0940144
INR UUuuuy
0 0401327 APR 91

FM FBI LOS ANGELES (44A-LA-119954) (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/

BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //3410:AP-1//

PASS: FBIHQs SIOCs ASSISTANT DIRECTOR WILLIAM M. BAKER AND Tl

SECTION CHIEF JOSEPH J. JACKSON.

!VI .A
SUBJECT: LAURENCE M. POWELLs ET AL; OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES,

CALIFORNIAs POLICE DEPARTHMENT3; RODNEY GLENNPE;NG, AKA-VICTIMS

CIVIL RIGHTS; 0O0: LOS ANGELES.

RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE TO BUREAUs DATED APRIL 1, 1991, b6
b7cC

AND TELCAL BETWEEN SSA F8IHQs AND SA

LOS ANGELESs ON APRIL 3, 1991. 7 -;

¢ 7
THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION CDNDUCIED BY b6
b7cC

THZ LOS ANGELES DIVISION REGARDING CAPTIONED MATTER:




| ([ "
) [ ) y ,

PAGE TWO DE FBILA 0019 UNCLAS

A TOTAL OF 179 FOOTHILL DIVISION, LOS ANGELES POLICE
DEPARTMENT (LAPD) OFFICERS HAVE BEEN CONTACTED AND NO NEW
INFORMATION DEVELOPED.,

AS DISCUSSED DURING REFERENCED TELCALs IT WAS REQUESTED

OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS UNIT TO CLARIFY THE ISSUE SURROUNDING THE

USE OF AS b7D

OPERATIONAL BUREAU INFORMANTS. UNTIL THE AFOREMENTIONED ISSUE
IS RESOLVED ALL FURTHER CONTACTS WITH POTENTIAL COOPERATING
WITNESSES AND POTENTIAL INFORMANTS ARE IN ABEYANCE PENDING
DIRECTIVES FROM FBIHQ.

BT

#0019

NNNN
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SRC'D__éA_,

SER i

REC e
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00 P12

DE FBILA #0011 0920231

IHR UUUuUu

0 0202221 APR 91

FM FBI LOS ANGELES (44A~LA-119954) (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/

3T

UNCLAS

CITE: //3410:tAP~1//

PASS: FBIHQ, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR WILLIAM M. BAKER AND

SECTION CHIEF JOSEPH Jo JACKSON.

i
SURJECT: LAURENCE M. POWELL, ET AL3; OFFICERSs LOS ANGELESs
i d .
CALIFORNIAs POLICE DEPARTMENT; RODNEY GLENN KINGs AKA=VICTINM;
CIVIL RIGHTSs 00: LOS ANGELES.

RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE TO THE BUREAUs DATED MARCH 28,

19913 TELCAL OF SSA FBIHQ TO SA LOs

ANGELES. /

b6
b7C

ca-] 1) —4

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY

THE LOS ANGELES DIVISION REGARDING CAPTIONED MATTER:

£
&1
- ":, i / ——_——
= Afar
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PAGE TWO DE FBILA 0011 UNCLAS
A TOTAL OF 160 FOOTHILL DIVISIUN, LOS ANGELES POLICE
DEPARTMENT (LAPD) OFFICERS HAVE BZEN CONTACTED AND NO NEW

INFORMATION DEVELOPED.

b6
b7C
b7D

HAVE B3tEcN TARGETED AS POTENTIAL

COOPERATING WITNESSES AND LOS ANGELES IS PURSUING ATTEMPTS TO




PAGE THREE DE FBILA 0011 UNCLAS

CONTACT THEM FOR INTERVIEWS.

FAR INFORMATION OF FBIHQs FOUR PUTENTIAL INFORMANTS
PREVIQUSLY MENTIONED IN LOS ANGELES TELETYPEs DATED MARCH 28,
1991 ARE NOT, REPEAT NOT, FULLY OPERATIONAL AND AT PRESENT
HAVE PROVIDED DNLY.PRELIMINARY INFORMATION. TWO OF THE ABOVE
POTENTIAL INFORMANTS HAVE NOT BEEWN FULLY IDENTIFIEDs HOWEVER,
NOTING THE IMPORTANCE OF THEIR INFORMATIONs EFFORTS ARE
CONTINUING TOWARD ACHIEVING THIS AND ELICITING THEIR

COOPERATION,.

37




DJ 144+-12C-2470 -

- Stacey)%oon, Laurengéapowell,
§5e | et al., Officers, Los’ Angeles, CA 1o
Pty _, Police ppepartment - Subjects; APR 18 ng?
gﬁﬁﬁffi:;Rodney jpxing - Victim:

. A TVIL RIGHTS

Director John R. Dunne
Federal Bureau of Investigation Assistant Attorney General
AtER: CRU, Rm. 1B94¢, TL254 Civil Righrts Division

Reference is made to prior reguests dated April 17, Apxil

pril 5, 1991, and to telephone discussion between SSA

and section attorney | on April 18, 1991.

Pue te Garrity considerations, all materials obtained from
the LADA should be sent immediately to DOJ Civil Rights for
Garrity review, FBI, Los Angeles, should not examine or review
such materials until the materials have been reviewed and
sanitized by DOJ Civil Rights. The sanitized materials will
thereupon be returned to Los Angeles.

A, SAT LA
/} C/D/c% [///'7'5/7/

. Y Y-/ r7/- 4 /

bé
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s TRANSMIT VIA: Airtel

e, CIASSIFICATION:

DATE: 4/19/91
/_‘."';—-——"
. ~——FROM: Director, FBI

b6
1 - b7¢C
T0: SZG, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954) |
) f
STACEY eKOON, LAURENC OWELL,
"ET AL., OFFIC’E}RS , LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA POLICE DEPT.;
RODNEY GLENNJ')(AING , AKA - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS
00: LOS ANGELES
Referral/Consult
Enclosed are two copies of a requesting
investigation in captioned case.
This request has been reviewed by the Civil Rights Unit, FBIHQ, and unless reasons exist
to the contrary, you are to complete the requested investigation in accordance with the provisions of Section
44 , Manual of Investigative Operations and Guidelines, ErtieBnliKBSNE XX X X X X XvoKIaB ot
thek &celpt SHiiiE Semntuhicitioh.
Sl EB-5X 8 LA 8 T 8AEE K E SSrokthb Lkl
Remarks:
// VA n
1.1 S~ s
5 é/ - /./.c/ 7 / i
% =] -
f:‘ﬁ -~ 3 i@
4oL B
3oz
= C:;
- bé
b7¢C
HAIL

FBi/Dou
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. . ®

CLASS___
SRC'D it

SER
REC

"‘TRR{KT “ NSMIT VIA: AIRTEL

e d

CLASSIFICATION: - DATE: ___3/26/91

]_ -
FROM: Director, FBI

bé
b7C

TO: SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954)
3
LAURENCE M.( POWELL, ET AL,
OFFICERS, LOS_ANGELES CALIFORNIA POLICE DEPARTMENT:
RODNEY GLENN KING, AKA - VICTIM:
CIVIL RIGHTS
00: LOS ANGELES

Reference Bureau telcal of SSA 7
Case Agent on 3Jpeta=

pies of

to

requesting

investigation in captioned case.

This request has been reviewed by the Civil Rights Unit, FBIHQ, and unless reasons exist
to the contrary, you are to complete the requested investigation in accordance with the provisions of Section

44 ,Manual of Investigative Operations and Guidelines, gndsukirikresutts within s sewworkdrysot
Kirexregeintoktiig RIRRUKoaHNK

Subrit £R:61 D wtiRIR B xoRRYSOf seR KiRtok Shissairtek Referral/Consult

Remarks: Los Angeles is advised to change title to reflect additional
subjects as indicated on the enclosed DOJ request.

Additionally, Los Andgeles is advised that a copv of the encl

b6
b7C

osed

PMAILED 13

Accordingly, request (a) was initiated on 3/25/91. Request
is to be held in abeyance pending further instruction by CRU, FBIHQ.

s /'. : i |y
lj / - /. v" i // = -

MAR 2 8 1991
FBI

(b)

b6
b7C

FBl/DOJY
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, FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
[ Teletype (] Immediate [ TOP SECRET
L1, Facsimile ] Priority [] SECRET
SsP K]© AIRTEL [] Routine E CONFIDENTIAL
UNCIASEFTO
CLASY bé
SRC'] [0 UNCLAS b
SER Date_ 4/21/91
REC
éggm : DIRECTOR, FBI
2 FROM : SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954) (P)
(1
3 SUBJECT : LAURENCE M. POWELL, ET AL, OFFICERS,
LOS ANGELES (CA) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
4 RODNEY GLENN~KING, AKA-VICTIM;
5 CIVIL RIGHTS:;
00: LOS ANGELES
6
7 ReBuAirtels to LA dated 4/8/91 & 4/12/91 and LA
airtel to Bureau dated 4/17/91.
8
Enclosed for the Bureau are approximately 8 inches
9 of reports obtained from Chief b6
Investigator, Office of the District Attorney, Bureau of b7c

10 Investigation, 210 West Temple Street, Los Angeles,
California, telephone number | |

11

For the information of the Bureau, rebuairtels were
12 | received by the LA division Case Agent on the afternoon of
13 4/15/91. On that same afternoon, at approximately 4:31 p.m.
Pacific Daylight Time, Commander Los Angeles
14 Police Department, provided to LL:;:;;gig;;;copy of a Daily
Field Activity Report (DFAR) from 3/3/91 (item #5, rebuairtel
15 4/8/91) and a copy of the Watch Commander's Report fram 3/5/91
(item #6, rebuairtel 4/8/91). Regardlng the DFAR,
16 ad?IEEE—éhat the name appearing in the top block of the report
is generally the author of said report. |was also asked
17 to provide copies of "all training manuals...listing of all
courses taught to police cadets at the academy and a list of
18 all instructors...who teach courses involving...the use of

physical force (item #7, rebuairtel 4/12/91). These documents
19 s 6
e
(j}Bureau (Enc. 1) / / . 3 E7c
20 2-Los Angeles Pl AR ¢

21

o7 e [ @Iéq 7, M V/W//"»f;:;; [

—b7C S S —
\,\)

Approved: Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)




< - inha
- " LA 44A-LA-119954
will be forwarded to the Bureau upon receipt by the LA office.

On 4/17/91, the Bureau was provided, via express
mail, two copies of the |[videotape (item #3,
rebuairtel 4/12/91). Also, a copy of the Bulky Exhibit-
Inventory (item #2,rebuairtel 4/12/91) was obtained and is
being forwarded under separate cover. And, on this date the
Los Angeles Fire Department (LAFD) provided LA with the names
of the fire and paramedical personnel dispatched to the scene

of the incident (item #1, rebuairtel 4/12/91). This
information will be provided undér separate cover. Of the
names provided,| | appears to be the only LAFD

personnel interviewed by the Los Angeles District Attorney
(LADA). Although DOJ has requested that the remaining LAFD
personnel be interviewed, this request is being held in

abeyance, il such time that DOJ has had an opportunity to
review the interview. Once reviewed, DOJ should set
forth another investigative request,-and all issues/questions

can be asked of the remaining personnel at the same time.

On 4/18/91, Chief Investigator advised SA
| that the information in the enclosed reports,

Tes 1e requests set forth in item #1, #2, & #3, re
buairtel 4/8/91. The enclosures are being forwarded to the
Bureau under separate cover and have not been read or reviewed
by the Los Angeles Division. It should be noted that

Investigatod |also indicated that all compelled
statements have been removed from the enclosure.

On 4/18/91,

|accepted
service of a federal grand jury subpoena and therealter
provided to SA a copy of | |

I |

| | and is being provided to the Bureau under
separate cover.

On 4/19/91, Commander I was recontacted
and asked to provide documents and/or information identifying
each item -of physical -evidence obtained during captioned
matter (item #4, rebuairtel 4/8/91) and the senders and
receivers of all police radio and computer messages (item #5,
rebuairtel 4/8/91). This information will also be forwarded
to the Bureau upon receipt by the LA office.

The Bureau is reminded that the LA division has and
continues to complete this and all other DOJ investigative
requests in an aggressive, thorough, and expeditious manner.

2%
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\! ~Memorandum
8sp
CLASS
SRC'DL |
SER Assistant Attorney General aye 4/24/91
REC _ "CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn:

From : Director, FBI /,‘ ;

LAURENCE M. “POW
LOS ANGELES (cCaA

Subject : RODNEY GLENNMKI

CIVIL RIGHTS
00: LOS ANGELE

Field Office File Number LA 44n -_ 11

DOJ File Number

Reference:

Deputy Chief,

(HANDCARRY)
ELL, ET AL, OFFICERS,
) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
NG, AKA - VICTIM;

-

S

’

9954

144 -_12C - 2

470

Enclosed is one copy of: Los Angeles a

O Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

irtel dated 4/21/91.

O A. Thisis the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)

Oooooooag

Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
No Brutality - Law Enforcement
No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
Racial Violence

ISS Matter

Death Case

% B. FBI Status-Pending

C . FBI Status-Closed

D . This covers the receipt of a-complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation

unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

O E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Atin:

from

v/ 0= Yo

NOTE; Almlaa.ed_li_l'
Enc (1)

\ttorney.
accordingly.

MAIL ROOH O

These enclosures may contain Garrity material, pled

one box containing numerous reports obtained
Chief Investigator, Office of the Bistrict

bé
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype [ Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
[] Facsimile [ Priority [0 SECRET
Xl AIRTEL [J Routine L] CONFIDENTIAL
[ UNCLASEFTO
[0 UNCLAS bé
b7C
Date 4/12/91
1 | To : DIRECTOR, FBI C YY-12257/ )
ATTN: CIVTT, RIGHTS UNIT,
2 SSA| b6
ROOM 1B 948 TL 254 _ : b7cC
3 SYpA-LA- 11998
4 FROM ¢ SAC, Lo§\Q§5§LEs 19 7=LA=12TT37)— (P)
5 SUBJECT : LAWRENCE M.‘.QyELL, ET. AL.
OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA POLICE
6 DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY GLEN KING, AKA - VICTIM;
7 CIVIL RIGHTS;
00: LOS ANGELES
8

9 Ref;r:md_u_zm_telcaéls between SSA and b6
Los Angeles P nd Los Angeles[;;;;;; to b7¢c

10 | FBIHQ dated 4/8/91.

11 Enclosed for the Bureau are 3 copies of 31
complaints and 31 dockets pursuant to DOJ requests. Where

12 appropriate the corresponding docket sheet has been attached

13 to the complaint. Attempts are continuing to locate the
remaining 14 complaints and 14 dockets. This will be

14 forwarded to FBIHQ immediately upon receipt by Los Angeles.

15 | |
16 . A ‘j;’,,‘ ,\‘x o //} - 47
il P /

j
17 [ -
18 &
19 | 2 - Bureau (Encl. 186) ;?fﬁgiigéz?zzz:
1 - Los Angeles (I97F<LE=I2TI37) 2000
20 Ypa-LA-119 95 xS
21 37 ‘:Cm;:j’) B
[-CAy 0D Lo/
= /- ﬁo%‘;&/
) ~,6(fi b6
% //‘ AY-ly) b7¢C
App [Fransmitted Per
‘ (Number) (Time)
“ENCLOSURE i
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1 Memorandum ]
| :
\
R
Assistant Attorney General Dite 4/15/91 N
.CIVIL. RIGHTS DIVISION Atin: | b6
. Chief, CRD . PTC
bm  : Dxrector,g@ / (Handcarry)
: . STACEY"KOON, LAURENCEYPOWELL,
ok ET AL, OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES, CA

Subject : POLICE DEPARTMENT - SUBJECTS;
RODNEY G.KING. - YICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS ) .
00: LOS ANGELES

Field Office File Number LA 44A -_119954

DOJ File Number _144 -_l2c -_2470

Reference: FBI memorandum dated 4/10/91.
Enclosed is one copy of:
O Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report
;ﬁ;« O A. This is the initial communication in ;his matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)
Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement

No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement
Racial Violence

ISS Matter

Death Case

ooooooo

B. FBIl Status-Pending

C. FBI Status-Closed L/ l?/' -1 ,.,./, ,(/ / q

D. This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Investigation
unless-specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

1 E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn:

NOTE: SEE ATTACHED £33

, i b6
Enc (1) P b7cC

<,

~z::’*:~a e

RAIL ROOM ) SENT OJR§
nfl,\ ‘llTlA

Coa




44A-LA-119954
NOTE:

ENCLOSED FOR CRD, DOJ, ARE ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THE 31
DOCKETS AND 27 COMPLAINTS PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED TO YOU ON 4/10/91.
IN ADDITION, 4 COMPLAINTS THAT WERE NOT PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED TO
DOJ ARE ENCLOSED.

LOS ANGELES IS CONTINUING TO LOCATE THE REMAINING 14
COMPLAINTS AND 14 DOCKETS. THESE WILL BE PROVIDED AS
EXPEDITIOUSLY AS POSSIBLE.
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Memorandulg ‘

ssSP
C.I:ASS-
A ]
SF%D . Assistant Attorney General ate 4/24/91
S CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION Attn: b6
'BEC — - b7C
. . s Deputy Chief, CRD (Hand Carry)
From : Director, FBI (7
LAURENCE M. POWELL, ET AL, OFFICERS,
LOS ANGELES (C;Af) POLICE DEPARTMENT;
Subject : RODNEY GLENNYKING, AKA - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS
Q0 LOS ANGELES
Field Office File Number LA __44A . 119954
DOJ File Number _144 -_12C . 2470
Reference:

Enclosed is one copy of: @ Video tape of a Prime Time TV show aired on 4/18/91,
RE: Rodney King. '
O Also enclosed is an Internal Affairs Report

O A. This is the initial communication in this matter:

Type matter (Initial communication only)
Brutality - Law Enforcement
Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

No Brutality - Law Enforcement b6
No Brutality - Nonlaw Enforcement

Racial Vil oEINY, ,LH p1e
I 120! =T ,
Ete
cLT a3 W/__ﬁ——
iz wady & 310( 4

Death Case
Ty lein

D . This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be taken by the Federal Bureau of Iieorgermer—-=->
unless specifically requested by the Department of Justice.

Ooo0ooooo

B. FBI Status-Pending

C . FBIl Status-Closed

O E. Due to the nature of this matter, it should receive your expeditious attention. Please contact the Civil Rights Unit,
FBIHQ, Attn:

NOTE: .The enclosed video tape was recorded by the Strategic Information
Opergtlon Center (SIOC) at FBIHQ on 4/18/91. 1In keeping with the di-
ﬁ rections of AAG Dunne's memo dated 4/18/91, the enclosed tape was not

Enc (

reviewed by CRU, FBIHQ personnel, even though the Prime Time show was P®

aired prior to release of the LAPD officer's grand jury statements. b7¢

_ . The CRD, DOJ is theréfore PEY{ETLed to have a "Dirty team
W\C\LQ/)W the enclosed video tap&Eor~aay™l¥ad-vakue it may contain.

YDogoom Sopt=—lo”

- dl=y|q/




b %.S. Depagasent of Justice

Civil Rights Division

Office of the Assistant Attorney General

Washington, ,C. 20530

AR 18 logi

MEMORANDUM F OR THE DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

)f
Re: In Re RodneJixinq: Los Angeles. California

rights investigation net be

exposed to these statements.

Pursuant to the Supreme Court’s decision in Garrity v. New

Jersey, 385 U.$.493 (13967),

these statements must be regarded as

immunized statements for purposes of any criminal prosecution.

Accordingly, I have taken neasures to ensure that
appropriate personnel in the Criminal Section of this Division,
as well as FBI personnel assigned to the investigation, insulate
themselves from all media reports on the case that may refer to
the statements. They have been instructed not to read any press
articles about the case that have not been previously raviewed
and references to the compelled statements excised, We can
anticipate that every major newspaper will print some reference

to the officers’ statements.

In addition, all personnel have

been asked o be extremely careful when listening to any TV or
radio reports about the case and to immediately turn off any

report about the XKing case.

So= 17250 - 5o

Procedures. I am requesting that any personnel in your office,
oxr in the Office of the Attorney General, who expect to be
reviewing the course and conduct of this Prosecution, also take
imnediate steps to insulate themselves from any exposure to the
defendants’ compelled statements, I would appreciaté your

advising me of who these individuals will be. Tame

ap T :
)/‘441 &;§_‘g‘* o oW,

ant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

:

7cC



h

‘ ’ ) ?" - '

BEC ATRTEL

UNCLAS 4/19/91

Director, FBI

SAC, Los Angeles (44A-LA-119954)

(r ,
STACEY KOON, LAURENCE POWELL,
ET AL., OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA POLICE DEPT.;
RODNEY GLENN .KING, AKA - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS

00: LOS ANGELES

Reference Bureau teletype to Los Angeles, dated
4/19/91.

Enclosed for Los Angeles is a memorandum from John R.
Dunne, dated 4/18/91.

Per Assistant Director William M. Baker, the enclosed
memorandum from| | Assistant Attorney General, Civil
Rights Division, is being provided to Los Angeles to supplement
instructions contained in referenced teletype.

&) o)
©w o
= B
gt m
P ) 2 u.’
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(= o7
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“Enc. (1)
£/ ¢
/ & / e £ v ’
Exec AD Adm. _ J - )
-~ LFASS 3 B
Exec AD LE3 () AV S R
Asst. DI
Adm. Servs. - -
Crim. Inv.
Ident. L ) l
Insp. 7 ) i
Intell. Y A onid
tab.
Legal Coun.
Off. Cong. &

Public Affs. __
Rec. Mgnt.
Tech. Servs.
Training -

Off. Liaison &
Int. Affs. ____
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FU-263 (Ruv. 4-30-85) ’ \ .
. : FEDERA. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES 3/29/91 3/3/91 - 3/21/91

TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

(} SA bé

LAURENCE M.YPOWELL, b7C
TIMOTHY E..WIND, THEODORE J. CHARACTER OF CASE

RISENO, STACEY C..KOON, ET AL,

DFFICERS, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
POLICE DEPARTMENT;

RODNEY GLENN,KING, AKA - VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS

EFERENCE:

Los Angeles airtel to Bureau dated 3/5/91

- P -

ENCLOSURES TO THE BUREAU: Two copies of the victim's medical

treatment records at Pacifica Hospital, Los Angeles
County Medical Center and Jail.

IFJDGET‘/

~

4
T xS

N

APPROVED %/,/ // /{’) Sp.icéﬁ,LAﬁgEENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE:
{ 4
L) 22971-1 HZ.
i -
(3 } Bureau (Encl. 2)

T" - USA, Los Angeles (Enel. 1)

2 - Los Angeles (44A-E§-119954)

&)-CRUETD 48

)- €20, DT
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations~sJ
b6

Agency | ) o
Request Recd. ;ijxil,u -
Date Fwd. ijiﬁ%
How Fwd. x ..: U At—
By SRRl « .\§ J——

COVER PAGE

FBI/DOJ
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-104 (Rev. 3-3-59)

Copy to: U.S. Attornew__Ins Anoelesc
(Attn: AUSA b6
. b7cC
Reportof:  gp Office: 1,0S ANGELES
Date: 3/ 9/91
Field Office File #: LLA-TLA-119954 Buregu File #:
Title: LAURENCE M. POWELL, TIMOTHY E. WIND,
THEODORE J. BRISENA, STACEY C. KOON,
ET AL, OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
POLICE DEPARTMENT;
RODNEY GLENN KING, AKA - VICTIM
Choracter:
CIVIL RIGHTS
Synopsis: Victim interviewed. Neighborhood investigation conducted

and numerous witnesses interviewed. Contacts made with Los Angeles
Police Department, California Highway Patrol, Los Angeles Unified
School District Police Department and Los Angeles County District
Attorney's Office. Two videotapes of incident obtained as well

as LAPD radio tapes and logs. These tapes reviewed. Victim's
medical treatment records obtained from Pacifica Hospital, Los
Angeles County Hospital and Los Angeles County Jail. Doctor who
treated victim at Pacifica Hospital interviewed. Los Ang indices

negative re xcept for b6
[:f::::]who was the subject im a previous civil rights case. Victim's b7c
arrest record obtained. Contacts made with civilian civil rights

groups. Investigation continuing.

- P -
ENCLOSURES TO UNITED STATES ATTORNEY: Copy of the victim's medical

treatment réecords at Pacifica Hospital, Los Angeles County Medical
Center and Jail.

This investigation is predicated upon a widely publicized
videotape depicting police officers allegedly beating the victim,
which videotape was shown on Los Angeles television stations on
or about March 4, 1991.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB1. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency, it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

e U, 8. GOUVEKAMENT  PRINTING OFFICE - 10%  t) o 4OE-RG
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transeription 3/7/91

RODNEY GLENN KING, Booklng Number 2381162, was
interviewed at his place of incarceration, the I10OS ANGELES COUNTY
CENTRAL JAIL. KING was advised that he was being interviewed
since a videotape of his arrest by Los Angeles Police Officers on
March 3rd last, which had been shown by local and national news
nedia, 1ndlcated that he might have been the victim of police
brutallty. KING consented to be interviewed and prov1ded the
following information. Present during this interview were KING's
attorneys,

On Saturday evening, March 2, 1991, KING in his wife's
car, drove over to the home of a in Alta Dena.
He arrived at approximately 7:00 p.m. He subsequently 1
house, went to a store, bought some beer and returned to
house. KING drank a bottle of beer, which he did not finish, and

tly spoke by telephone with another

who asked KING to come over and pick him up. KING
:o; | picked him up, and the two returned to i
house where they stayed until approximately 9:00 p.m.

KING stated that he does not recall the names of[::::::::]

nor does he know their addresses. He stated that, when

he 1s released, he will obtain this information and provide it to
the FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (FBI).

The three men left | labout 9:15 p.m. to "take

a ride". They subsequently decided to drive to Hanson Dam, which
is a park area.

NG was ivi car, |
KING exited the freeway at Osborne
Road and, a couple of blocks after leaving the freeway[  ]drew
his attentlon to the fact that a pollce car was following KING.
KING also heard one of the police officers calllng to him on a
loudspeaker to "pull the car over". KING immediately moved to
the slow lane and then to the right side of the roadway, coming
to a stop near a park where some new apartments had been
constructed across the street.

KING stated that his maximum speed on the freeway was
between 65 and 80 miles per hour, certainly no more than 80, and
his speed along Osborne, after leaving the freeway, was probably
between 45 and 50. He stated that he did not attempt to evade

Investigationon 3/6/91 at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-LA-119954

by SA Date dictated 3/7/91

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside - agency.
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Continuation of FD-302 of RODNEY GLENN KING ,0n_ 3/6/91

b

44A-LA~119954

,Page = 2 =~

police officers through high speed and reckless driving and, in
fact, immediately pulled over as soon as he was aware that he was
being stopped by the police.

After stopping, a male police officer called to him to
place his hands where they could be seen, on top of the steering
wheel. He was then commanded to place his hands higher, in front
of the windshield. He was commanded to open the car door with

his left hand, get out of the car and lay down on the ground. He
complied with all of these demands.

After laying down on the ground, a female police officer
ordered him to spread his arms and legs and he complied. He was

aiso ordered, several times, to put his face down on the ground.

As he lay face down on the ground, he was handcuffed
with his hands behind his back, his feet were tied together and
his feet were tied to his handcuffs. After he had been thus
secured, he was approached by a white male officer who bent down
and pushed something into his right shoulder. KING then received
an electrical shock from this instrument which felt as though he
were being touched by a live spark plug wire but the shocking was
sustained rather than instantaneous. After being shocked for
four or five seconds, the instrument was removed from his
shoulder and KING was struck on the head by some cbject. The

instrument was then applied to KING's left shoulder and he was
again shocked for a few seconds.

The officers then began beating KING and he received
blows over most of his body. During the beating, he recalls
going into a dazed condition where he did not feel pain from the
blows. i during the beating he heard one of the officers
ordering to turn around and heard reply something
to the effect of, "Okay, okay."

KING next recalls waking up in the back seat of a police
car which was parked in front of a police station. He was still
bound hands and feet. Two white male police officers were with
him. One of them went into the station while the other stayed in
the back seat with KING. He recalls that the officer who
remained with him had "pretty blue eyes" and seemed to be very
worried over what had befallen KING. When the other police
officer came out of the station, KING passed out again.

b6
b7C
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Continuation of FD-302 of RODNEY GLENN KING ,On 3/6/91 ,Page= 3 -

He next recalls being placed onto a stretcher and put
into an ambulance. His next recollection is waking up in a
hospital and hearing a police officer telling a doctor that KING
had been smoking acid. KING spoke up and denied this allegation.

KING was treated and x-rayed at the hospital, the I0S
ANGELES COUNTY HOSPITAL, and remained there for two days before
being taken to the -CENTRAL JAIL.

At the time of this interview, KING was being housed in
the medical module of the jail, was seated in a wheelchair and
his right lower leg was in a cast. Numerous bruises were visible
on KING's body, especially his right upper arm which was badly
bruised and apparently swollen. The area of his right eye was
swollen and he complained that the vision in his right eye was
not normal. He also complained of soreness along his spine, his
ribs, arms, legs and lower abdomen. He stated that some of his
teeth were chipped and he had missing fillings. He stated that
he had been coughing up blood the night before and had a possible
fracture of his right cheekbone and possibly problems with his
jaw joint. KING signed FBI Form FD-465, Authority to Release
Medical Information.

KING was unable to state exactly how many police
officers were on the scene of his arrest. He stated that there
were at least five and that he "saw stripes on one of them." He
stated that he might be able to identify some of the officers who
were on the scene but did not believe he would be able to
identify which officers committed which specific acts.

KING denied that he was under the influence of any drug
or alcohol at the time of this incident. He denied having taken
any drugs, contending that the partial bottle of beer which he
consumed earlier in the evening was the only alcohol he had
consumed.

He also denied fighting with the officers or resisting
them in any way, maintaining that he followed their commands and
instructions in all ways.

The following description and background information on
KING was obtained through observation and interview:
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Continuation of FD-302 of RODNEY GLENN KING ,on  3/6/91 ,Page = 4% -
Sex Male
Race Black
Height 6'3"
Weight 205
Hair Black
Eyes Brown
Born April 2, 1965 at Sacramento,

California
Social security
account number 567-19-2204
Physical peculiarities Mustache
Home address

Usual employment Construction worker

Education 11th grade

Military service None

Wife b6

‘ b7C
It was noted that KING seemed to have difficulty
answering questions, hesitating numerous times, and appeared to
have difficulty remembering events and the sequence of events.
His attorneys indicated that KING was possibly suffering from
neurclogical damage, which would account for his difficulty in
recalling these events.




FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) ‘
+

{
-] -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 3/13/91

| was advised that he was being interviewed as a
witness to an alleged civil rights violation involving the arrest
of RODNEY GLENN KING. He was advised that any information he
furnished could be used in a court of law.

[ |was observed to be a date of birth
| who exhibited no physical or mental impairments
which could prevent his recalling the details of the incident.
thereafter provided the following information:

advised that] |

He advised that on March 3, 199., at about 1:00 a.m., he observe
numerous police cars with their sirens and lights on adjacent to
the apartment complex on Foothill Boulevard. | |

| He said that he
observed an unknown police officer near e corner of Osborne and
Foothill who appeared to be directing traffic. He stated that

his initial impressi d stopped a bus and
were making a bust.

He said that during this time, two unknown,
black, teenage females started talking to him and told him they

Investigationon _3/12/91 at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-LA-119954
SAs

by I Date dictated 3/13/91

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and.is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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(the police) had beaten him (later identified as RODNEY G. KING,
hereinafter referred to by name) and mentioned how bloodied
KING’s face was. He advised that he next recalled observing KING
hog-tied on the opposite side of Foothill Boulevard and heard
police officers laughing and talking out loud. Be said that he

| including | [ who
approached him and asked for a telephone. He state at one of
these |said, "They bust me upside my head," which he

interpreted to mean that one of the cfficers had struck him. He
said that a few moments later, a fire truck, followed by an
ambulance, arrived on the scene, and he observed paramedics place
KING, while hog-tied, on a stretcher and later on board the
ambulance. .

advised that

| He stated
that he was| |

Continuation of FD-302 of __| , On 3/12/91 , Page 2
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3/13/91

Date of transcription

| b6
b7C

| | | was advised that she was being
| interviewed as a witness to an alileged Civil Rights wiolaticn
| involving the arrest of RODNEY G. KING. She was advised that any
|
|

information she furnished could be used in a court of iaw.

was observed to be a date of birth

| who exhibited no physical or mental impairments
which could prevent her recalling the detaiis of the incident.

thereafter provided the following information:

On Saturdasz _Marrsh 2 16637 aronnd 10230 .M, .| |
I_ |hoyﬁ@r- |

Next, they all pulled OVEr TO TNE SIuEe Ol e road
{Foothill Boulevard) next to an abandoned building {a former
Philadelphia Steak House) on the east side of the street. An
unknown black male (later identified as RODNEY G. KING,
hereinafter referred to by name) got out of the vehicle, put his
hands on top of the car and spread his legs apart. She doesn‘t
remember hearing any instructions given by police, but it seemed
like he was ordered to. He exited the vehicle voiluntarily.

b6
b7C

Next
About 6 or 7 police officers surrounded XKING and a few of rpen
had their guns drawn and others had their billy clubs out. She
then observed KING lay on the ground in a prone position. It
seems like there was another command {although she couldn’t hear
clearly what the police officer was saying, XING appearsd to be
following their commands). XING did not resist or show any
resistance at all.

She doesn’t remember exactly, but at some point she
heard a pepping scund {like a bottie crackingj. All of a sudden,
KING stoed up. Then, he was hit in the head by one of the cops
with a billy club. He went down. KING was on his hands and
knees and then his body "sort of cavorted." It appeared he had a
#rhain® was arcound his neck *as though you had a dog you were
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leading around." The police officers were repeatedly beating
KING in the legs, buttocks, head, back, whatever area of KING’s
body was exposed.

Two police officers, in particular, were particularly
violent. It seems as though they were hitting with all their
might. A few others got in a few good kicks. ©She saw about four
of the police officers doing most of the hitting and kicking.

The other police officers were standing around and watching. She
actually saw blood on KING’s face. She actually thought KING was
dead when he stopped moving.

She did see one cop put his gun in his holster and he
walked up to one of the cops beating KING and it seemed like he
was attempting to stop this cop from beating KING. However, the
cops continued to beat XING on all parts of KING’s body.

Next, about 8 to 10 cops surrounded KING and she
couldn’t see exactly what they were doing to XING. After they
stepped aside she noticed they had hogtied KING. "They alsoc got
in a few more licks.¥ Then, two of the police officers dragged
KING over to the side of the road. They didn’t 1ift KING off the
street, they dragged him with his face on the ground. Also, it
looked like his eye was about to pop out.

At this time, the police officers started laughing and
talking while KING was lying hogtied on the ground. The fire
truck and then the ambulance eventually arrived. The paramedics
picked KING up and put him on the stretcher just as he was--
hogtied. She could see blood all over his face. Finally, two
police cars followed the ambulance as it left the area.

walked toward | bBnd asked if

anyone had a phone they could use. She noticed| |

| standing with one hand cupped over his ear, and heard

him say, "that cop hit me so hard...I saw stars."
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b6
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| | was

advised that she was being interviewed as a witness to an alleged

civil rights violation involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING.

She was advised that any information she furnished could be used

in a court of law.

as observed to be a date of birth bé
F;;L exhibited no physical or mental impairments b7C
which could prevent her recalling the details of the incident.
thereafter provided the following information:

b6
b7C

advised that on March 3, 1991, about 12:45 a.m.,

| She stated shL
saw a white car followed by three or four police cars, with their
sirens and lights on, heading south on Foothill Boulevard. She
said that the white car pulled over to the right side and was
immediately surrounded by the police cars. She estimated the
white car to bej
She advised that the police officers exited their vehicles, and
several commanded the driver and passengers to get out of their
car and place their hands up slowly. She said that the two
passengers complled and stood outside the white car with their
hands in the air. She advised that two officers approached the
two passengers, and she observed them to place their hands on the
car and to be later frisked by the officers. She advised that
the passengers were handcuffed and moved to one of the police
cars where they remained throughout the incident. She stated
that two officers again ordered the driver (later identified as
RODNEY G. KING, hereinafter referred to by name), who was sitting
by the open drlver door, to exit the car. She advised that she
perceived that KING was not going to ex1t the car, and moments
later three officers reached inte the car and pulled KING out.
She said that two officers backed away as KING stood with his
hands up. She advised that suddenly KING and one of the officers
were involved in an altercation and heard one of the officers
yell out, "Fight!" She said that she observed about six officers
overwhelm KING, who fell to the ground. She advised that as KING
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was falling, she heard an audible "pop." However, this was not
the sound of a firearm. She stated that about three of the six
officers began hitting KING with their batons. She said taat all
but two backed away and observed the two officers hitting KING.
She stated that at this time| |

| She advised that she heard a second "pop"

which came from a police officer| She advised that
she observed what appeared to be a thin rope attached to KING, at b6
one end, and a hand-held object by one of the officers at the b7C

other end. She stated that two police officers stood by KING as
he lay on the curb and yelled commands for KING to put his hands
behind his back. She advised that every time KING attempted to
comply, the officers hit him with their batons, and later the
taller of the two officers started kicking him. She advised that
KING was continuously struck throughout his body, including face
and head areas. She said that at one point she thought KING’s
ribs were certainly broken and that he had obtained permanent
brain damage from the beating he received.

stated that none of the officers showed emotions
throughout the beating incident. She said that only one officer
made an attempt to stop the other officers, but was pushed away
by one of the two officers beating KING. She advised that the
beating continued for approximately three or four minutes. She
stated that when the police officers stopped hitting KING, he
remained still, and one officer handcuffed him and another hog-
tied him. She advised that several groups of officers
congregated around their cars, and she could hear them laughing.
She advised that she became angered with their uncaring demeanor.
She advised that she recalled seeing a CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL
unit arrive, and one male officer exited and one remained in car
talking on the radio. She stated that a short time later a fire
truck arrived on the scene.

12
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was advised that she was
1 alleged Civil Rights
violation involving the arrest of RODNEY G. KING. She was
advised that any information she furnished could be used in a
court of law.

date of birth
| [ who exhibited no physical or mental impairments
which could prevent her recalling the details of the incident.
thereafter provided the following information:

on Saturdav. March 2, 1991, between 9:30 p.m. and 10:00
D.1. | Later that niaht. | ]

IEﬁE‘IBBKed across the

street, and saw a white iIn color car, and several police officers
standing around a black man (later identified as RODNEY G. KING,

hereinafter referred to by name) who had his hands placed on top
of the car.

She remembers the cops ordering KING to get on the
ground. She also remembers two cops with their guns pointed at
KING. Once KING was on the ground it looked like they tried to
provoke him. Next, she saw KING drop to the ground and heard the
police officers hollering at him. She heard KING holler, "Please
stop, please stop!" She saw three or four police officers
kicking and beating KING with their batons. She saw KING get up
off the ground but it was her impression that he did not get up
on his own. It seemed to her someone told KING to get up. And,
this white male cop then hit him across the upper back with a
baton. She couldn’t understand why the cops didn’t put the
handcuffs on and put KING in the police car. Instead, they just
started beating him. Every now and then one of the cops would
walk up to KING and kick him. The beating lasted for about 5 or
6 minutes. It was brutal.

There were more than 15 cops at the scene. There were
so many she stopped counting. She couldn’t see their faces
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clearly but all she saw was a group of white male cops. Replied
"Even if he had been resisting arrest there were enough
to subdue him." Continuing, said, "they stomped him in
his head, on his face, on his back. It was sadistic. They
(police officers) were acting like they were on something." She
couldn’t take it anymore, and actually thought KING was dead.

After the cops finished beating KING, they handcuffed
him, tied his ankles up, his legs were pointed up and two or
three of the cops dragged him to the side of the roadway. They
left him laying there. She also heard the police officers
laughing afterwards and couldn’t understand the reason for this.
Finally, the ambulance arrived and took KING away.

In conclﬁsion, she doesn’t remember or perceive any
other police officers intervening or trying to stop the beating
nf KTNG "I don’t care who he was, he didn’t deserve that", said
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b6
I | b7C

| FWEE_EHVT“ed

was being interviewed as a witness to an alleged civil rights
violation involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING. She was
advised that any information she furnished could be used in a
court of law.

r____J Was observed to be a L date of birth

who exhibited no physical or mental impairments
which could prevent her recalling the details of the incident.
thereafter provided the following information:

advised that on March 3, 1991,] |

eslaence locatea a [e]e] ouleva L View

Terrace, California. |

H End observed three
CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL (CHP) vehicles and three 1LOS ANGELES
POLICE DEPARTMENT (LAPD) vehicles pursuing a white Hyundai
heading south on Foothill Boulevard. She advised that it
appeared to her that the Hyundai driver (later identified as
RODNEY G. KING, hereinafter referred to by name) was confused and
driving very slow and noted that KING did not know whether to
stop in the street or pull over. She said that KING drove past
the Osborne intersection before he pulled over to the right
shoulder.

| Foothlll Boulevard. She
]she observed many
police officers kicking and beating KING with their batons, in
the middle of Foothill Boulevard. She advised that when the
officers stopped beating KING, they left him lying in the middle
of the street. She recalled noticing that KING only had one shoe
on as he was handcuffed and hog-tied by the police officers. She
advised that after KING was hog-tied, one officer kicked KING in
the neck area before KING was dragged to the west side of

-
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Foothill Boulevard, by the curb in front of his car. She stated
that a police vehicle moved forward,| |
| and then left the scene. She advised that a fire
truck arrived and approximately three firemen walked over to
KING; however, they spoke with the officers and did not treat
KING. She said that a short time later an ambulance arrived.
Two paramedics approached KING and stood over him but also did
nothing. | |
that KING’s face was bloodied and was apparently bleeding from
the mouth. She stated that after a while the paramedics picked
up KING, placed him on a stretcher, threw a sheet over him and
placed him in the ambulance, while he was hog-tied.

[::;:Estated that she was horrified at the treatment
KING receive Yy police and paramedics, saying, "They treated
KING like an animal."

advised that police officers searched KING’s car
and observed them to find nothing. She said that
| were segregated in separate police vehicles and later

bé
b7C

released. She said she recalled, upon their release,|

as given his crutch by an officer. She advised that

| crossed the street and
| I

advised that she did not observe KING resisting at
any time during the incident.

| |stated she recalled that]

[KING incident and talked with |
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| l was advised that she was
being interviewed as a witness to an alleged civil rights
violation involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING. She was
advised that any information she furnished could be used in a
court of law.

L date of birth
| | who exhibited no physical or mental

impairmen i could prevent her recalling the details of the
incident. thereafter provided the following information:

vised that on March 3, 1991, at approximately b6
12:30 a.m] | b7¢

| I
I_ | 1ake View Terrace. cali fg]:niai |

| | polige had stooped in front

of the apartment complex. She stated that
| B white, rour-door

Hyundai traveling south on Foothill Boulevard at a very slow rate
of speed. She noted that she first observed the Hyundai just
past the Osborne intersection as it was followed closely by a
gray and blue bus with blue letters slanting to the right,
covering the entire length of the bus. She recalled the word
"TRAVEL," however, did not remember the rest of the name. She
advised that the Hyundai driver (later identified as RODNEY G.
KING, hereinafter referred to by name) appeared hesitant, driving
slowly, about five miles per hour, stopped, moved forward and
stopped again. .She advised that her impression was that KING did

not know whether the police w o stop in the middle of
the streét and was confused. |
|

_ |
_anartment complex fence on Foothill Boulevard. She stated that

b6
b7C

Foothill Boulevard.
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observed KING being pushed by an unknown police officer towards
the front of his car. She stated that KING lost his balance and
in an attempt to break his fall, reached out for his car with his
hands. She advised that the officer who was on KING’s right side
then began hitting KING with his baton throughout KING’s lower
body, repeatedly and incessantly. She described the officer as
having lost all control, "He just freaked." She said the second
officer approached KING from his left and also began hitting KING
with his baton in the upper body. She advised that KING
initially went into a fetal position and shortly thereafter
flattened out, with the exception of his hands and arms that
remained protecting his head. She advised that the first officer
would occasionally stop hitting KING with his baton and would
kick him in the rib cage and legs, apparently when his arms would
get tired. She stated that the second officer was more subdued
in his beating of KING, noting that if the second officer had
been as aggressive as the first, she did not think KING would
have survived. She said that another factor that helped KING was
his large size. Shg stated that KING was able to withstand the
punishment better, due to his size, than if he had been small.

stated that during the course of the incident,

She

said that at some point during KING’s beating, a third officer
approached the first officer, patting the first officer on the
shoulder as if telling him that KING had had enough. She stated
that the first officer hit KING about five more times, backed
off, went to his car and wiped his hands with a towel. She
advised that she thought that the first officer was wiping KING’s
blood from his hands inasmuch as she observed KING'’s face was
covered with blood. She said that two other officers then
approached KING, who lay still in the street, and proceeded to
hog-tie KING. She said that the officer closest to KING’s head
walked around KING and dragged KING over to the sidewalk next to
the curb on the west side of Foothill Boulevard where KING
remained hog-tied. She advised that about five minutes later,
two paramedics arrived, lifted KING onto a gurney and placed him
in the ambulance. She stated that one of the paramedics walked
over toward a group of officers and she heard him say, "I need
someone to follow me," and one of the CHP officers responded that
he would comply.
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advised that apparently the ambulance was called

after KING’s beating had stopped. She stated that this
conclusion vas based on her knowledge of the area and stated that
any ambulance would take less than ten minutes to arrive there.

[::::;:::Laid that she observed | |

approach KING’s car as it was being prepared for towing and saw
one of given a crutch by one of the police
officers. She advised that | _lthen crossed

Foothill Boulevard |

| |advised that during the incident, |
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1
fas advised he was belng

interviewed as a witness to an alleged civil rights violation
involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING. He was advised that
any information he furnished could be used in a court of law.

| |was_gbserved to be a date of
birth | who exhibited no physical or mental
impairment 1 uld prevent his recalling the details of the
incident. khereafter provided the following
informatiormns

advis at
oxi e 45 _a.m.

]

| observed an unknown black male (later identified as

RODNEY G. KING, hereinafter referred to by hame) wearing a sky
blue T-shirt and jeans, spread eagle with his hands on the hood
of a white car. He said that KING wes facing away from him as
five or six police officers formed a semicircle around him. He

|
|

[observed KING staggering, in the street, towards

the rear of ﬁ;s_caus_qﬁtww_lm_m repeatedly with
+heir batons. |

[ He advised that KING was turned around as he

attempted to avoid the batons, lost his balance and fell. He
said he observed KING crawl back towards the front of his vehicle
as pollce officers continued to hit him with their batons. He
advised that heé recalled at least two officers hlttlng KING with
batons and a third striking KING on the back of his head with the
sole of his boot. He stated that KING received baton blows
throughout his body, arms and legs. He said that KING’s hands
were not handcuffed during this time. He advised that he saw one

police officer approach one of the officers hitting KING,

by
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grabbing the officer as if to stop him, but quickly stepped back.
He stated that the beating stopped once KING was handcuffed by
Iseven or eight officers who thereafter hog-tied him. He stated

| he
perceived to be men’s voices, possibly giving commands, however,
could not discern what was being said due to the helicopter rotor
and turbine noise.

| |stated that KING was dragged about 10 feet and
left next i1l Boulevard, by two police
officers. |
| pbbserved the Taser wires hanging
from KING’s neck area as a police officer tried to untangle them
while KING was being dragged.

stated thatl |

21
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was

advised that she was being interviewed as a witness to an alleged
civil rights violation involving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING.
She advised that any information she furnished could be used in a
court of law. Parts of this interview were conducted in the

Spanish language by Special Agent

[ lwas observed to be a| | date of
birth| | who exhibited no physical or mental

impairmentt:fffff:f?uld prevent her recalling the details of the

incident. thereafter provided the following
informatiofms

advised that on March 3, 1991, at around 1:00
a.m.,l |

observed a white car with about five or six police cars
surrounding it. She stated that she observed one police vehicle,
just north of the incident, with its driver stopping southbound
traffic on Foothill Boulevard. She said she saw the white car’s
driver (later identified as RODNEY G. KING, hereinafter referred
to by name) get out of the white car and assume a spread eagle
position with his hands on the roof of the car. She advised that
she observed approximately ten police officers surround the car.
She noted that she saw an unknown solid-colored vehicle in the
area adjacent to the incident and thought this was also a police

car.

|
sald that she

again focused her attention on the incident and observed KING,
who was now face down in the street. She advised that an unknown
number of police began clubbing KING in the ankles and shoulders
repeatedly with their batons.

stated that the next thing she recalled was
| [exiting KING’s car and being placed in handcuffs
by police officers. She advised that she later observed KING
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hog-tied and in close proximity to the front of his car. She
said that an ambulance arrived on the scene and KING was placed

aboard. She stated that she later observed as the ambulance left
the area.
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[Tha works 3t

was advised that he was being

—Interviewed as a Witness to an alleged civil rights violation .
invelving the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING. He was advised that b6
any information that he furnished could be used in a court of b7C

law. This interview was conducted in the Spanish language by
Special Agent| |

| |was observed to be 4 |date of

birth | | who exhibited no physical or mental
impairments which could prevent his recalling the details of the
incident. thereafter provided the following information:

| |stated that on March 3, 1991, | | :jc
]

[ [observed a white car rollowed by ten or
: twelve police cars on Foothill Boulevard. He said the white car
pulled over, stopped, and was immediately surrounded by the
police vehicles. He advised that the police officers exited
their cars with guns in hand and ordered the driver, a black male
(later identified as RODNEY G. KING, hereinafter referred to by
name), out of the car. He stated that it was his perception that
only KING was ordered out of the vehicle inasmuch as two
passengers remained in the car. He said that KING placed his
hands on the roof facing his car and his back towards him. He
advised that an unknown police officer walked up behind KING and
_shortly thereafter stepped back as he pulled back with hfs hands.

|
as he pulled on them, which in turn caused
KING to fall in the street. He advised that at this point, about
six or seven police officers surrounded KING and began hitting
him with their batons and kicking him. He stated that at some
point the police officers stopped the beating, and he heard two
reports of what he thought was a "starter pistol." He said that
suddenly KING’s body jerked into spasms, and the officers
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commenced hitting him again with their batons. He stated that
the beating lasted approximately five to six minutes, at which
time KING was hog-tied. He said that he observed police officers
hit KING with their batons in the legs after he was hog-tied. He
noted that KING was facing him and he was able to observe KING’s
face to be red with blood.

[::::::::]stated that after an ambulance arrived, someocne
covered KING with a white sheet which caused him to think that
KING was dead. He advised that KING was not treated but, rather
placed in the ambulance while hog-tied. He said that an unknown
officer got into the ambulance which left shortly thereafter. He
advised that another observation he made during the incident was
the fact that |exited KING’s car and were
placed in separate police vehicles. He stated that he was told,
by | that were later released.

advised that at no time during the incident did
he observe KING to provoke or resist the officers during his
arrest.
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telephone number
1 IWE§_53VT§§a_fﬁ§f_§ﬁ€‘w5§_BEIrg interviewed as a

witness to an alleged Civil Rights violation involving the arrest
of RODNEY G. KING. She was advised that any information she
furnished could be used in a court of law.

[ hias ohserved to be date of
birth who exhibited no physical or mental
impairmentT:fffff:fould prevent her recalling the details of the

incident. thereafter provided the following information:

Early Sunday morning, March 3, 1991, at approximately
12:30 a.m.,| |

white, four door, Hyundai, pulled over on the west side of
Foothill Boulevard. There was a nondescript police vehicle
parked directly behind the Hyundai and several other Los Angeles
Police Department (LAPD) vehicles parked on the street a few feet
back from the Hyundai. One LAPD vehicle came to park in front of
the Hyundai (this was after other LAPD vehicles had already:
stopped the vehicle). Most of the incident happened directly
across from a street light on the east side of Foothill. A
police vehicle had its lights shining on an unidentified black
male (later identified as RODNEY G. KING and hereinafter referred
to by name). There was also possibly a California Highway Patrol
(CHP) vehicle that parked on the east side of the street across
from the Hyundai.

All the vehicles came to a stop and no one moved for a
minute or two (her thoughts were that maybe they were checking
out the license plate). So, one LAPD officer yelled something
out, and the driver got out the car and put his hands on top of
his car. KXING kept his hands on top of the car for about a
minute never removing his hands from the top of the car. She
heard a voice yelling and this time KING moved away from the car
with his hands in the air, and then, laid down on the ground in a
prone position. His hands were spread out in a U-shaped position

Investigationon 3/9/91 ot _Los Angeles, CaLifornia File# 44A-LA-119954
SA
by SA 9 Date dictated 3/9/91
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b6

and his body lay in an east-west direction, head facing east. b7C

KING laid there for about thirty seconds to a minute
and didn’t move. From her viewpoint, it looked like KING had all
his senses, like he was well aware of his surroundings.

Then about 10 to 12 LAPD police officers came over to
where KING laid and made an irregular circle around KING. A few
other police officers were standing by their vehicles and a
couple of police officers were standing by the Hyundai. With up
to 12 LAPD police officers around KING, and one police officer
standing on the left side of KING, KING was very still and made
no erratic movements (at this point the police officers had not
touched KING or searched him). Then the police officer on the
left side of KING made a downward, swinging motion with his right
hand. She does not recall what was in this policeman’s hand, but
whatever it was it made a very distinct sound like that of "glass
striking concrete."

Right after hearing that sound, the police officer (who
made the downward motion with his arm) started to hit KING with a
nightstick and other police officers joined in. They were
hitting KING with nightsticks and kicking him. XING is getting
hit in the face and in the back. She also saw other police
officers hit KING. It seemed like they (the police officers)
were hitting KING everywhere. They must of hit him at least 30
times. They were hitting him "like sharks trying to get a piece
of him."

KING’s initial reaction was to stand up, to get away
from the nightsticks and all the forceful blows coming his way.
KING stood up and ran blindly and dazed it seemed. He took two
or three steps and a police officer holding a nightstick like a
baseball bat swung at him and knocked KING back down to his knees
by a blow to his face. KING was hit in the face quite a bit the
first time he stood up. He was hit mostly in the face and head
at this point. When KING went back down in the prone position,
the police officer that instigated the beating delivered fierce
blows with his nightstick to KING’s back and legs. "He just hit
him and hit him, you know, like when you hit a rug to get the
dust out." And other police officers hit KING simultaneously in
other parts of the body as well. KING was mostly hit in the back
by the police officer who instigated the beating. So KING turned
over and sat up so they (especially the police officer who was
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hitting him in the backside) wouldn’t hit him there anymore.

only, KING received more fierce hitting and kicking.
He was still hit whether he sat up or laid down. At this point,
an unidentified sound was heard when KING was sitting up. There
was a lot of commotion. She could see something attached to
KING’s neck and it looked like a chain. The police officers
continued to hit KING. Again, the police officer who instigated
the beating kept "pummelling him with all his might." Blows were
landing mostly in the rear area of the back and legs. When she
saw what appeared to be a chain around KING’s neck, she said to
her husband, "they’ve got a chain around his neck." A police
officer stepped back and she saw what she believed to be a chain.
At this point KING fell flat to the ground. They continued to
hit him. "I can’t describe all the times they hit him, it was
too many." Her attention was then diverted momentarily because

she| Then she
turned her attention back to KING‘EB‘ﬁBtTEE‘nIm‘BEIngJhandcuffed.

After he was handcuffed, the police officers stepped
away and a couple of the police officers grabbed KING and dragged
him closer to the curb. She saw other police officers walk up to
KING. They were yelling something at him. She couldn’t hear
exactly what they said to KING.

After the beating, the police officers were milling
around. They then took outl |out of the
Hyundai and took fto the east side of the
street to a waiting police vehicle.

bé
b7cC

So, KING was just lying there motionless. She kept
watching him to see if he would move. Also, from where she was
standing she could see the police officers congratulating
themselves,

A fire truck and the paramedics eventually arrived at
the scene. When the paramedics arrived they got KING and put him
on the stretcher with his hands bound and tied to his ankles,
"Hogtied" is what it’s called. They closed the doors and the
ambulance drove off.

Two police cars escorted the ambulance from the area.
She didn’t see the paramedics check him at the scene or give KING
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any medical assistance. The paramedics put something "white"
over his body which also covered his head. She really thought he bé
was dead. b7C

provided to interviewing agents a hand drawn
sketch of the crime scene as she remembers it which is a part of
this FD-302 and a copy is attached hereto.
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ersons were contacted by Special Agents
and indicated during
interview that they did not observe the incident upon which this
case is predicated:

Date
Date Name Address of Birth Telephone

b6

3/8/91 bc

3/8/91

3/8/91

3/8/91

3/8/91

3/8/91

3/8/91

3/8/91

3/11/91

3/11/91
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Date Name Address of Birth Telephone
3/11/91
3/11/91
On March 11, 1QQIJ date of birth
I
| vas _adamant 1n his denial to allow|] il
[ to be interviewed by the FBI. He
stated that he did not want ]involved and said that[ ]
was in bed sleeping when the incident occurred on March 3, 91.
was advised by Spe01al Agent | _1that
was a potential witness in a criminal investigation and his lack b6
b7cC

of cooperation would leave the DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Tho other
recourse but to subpoena before a Federal Grand Jury.

was positively identified by]| |
during the neighborhood canvasing of the apartment complexes
adjacent to the area where the victim was arrested.

Information

was provided that indicated was |

|[while the altercation

was in progress.
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On 3/11/91,|

|CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL,

2130 Windsor, Altadena, California, advised SA |

the Highway Patrol officers involved

that

KING were

in the chase of RODNEY GLENN
I

who ar

He advised that]

arrived on the scene later, after KING had been taken into custody.

Oon 3/12/91, |

ladvised SA

that all four

of the above-named officers had been contacted and declined to be

interviewed by the FBI at this time.
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T\
3/13/91

PR
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Date of transcription

contacted at the office Ofl I'l
Los Angeles. Present and also conversing with
was DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Attorney

was advised that the FBI desired to interview

her conceérming the arrest of RODNEY KING but that she was under bé
no obligation to submit to such interview |stated that b7c
she was willing to be interviewed, that she had nothing to hide, b7D
and that

noted that she was currently testifying before
| the County Grand Jury, and S kold her that he would
recontact her following her testimony there to set up an
appointment for an interview.

Investigationon 3/11/91 at L.os Angeles, California File# 44A-1A-119954

b6
by SA Date dictated 3/13/91 b7¢C
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Date of transcription 3/15/91

Special Agentl lin company with
Departmental Attorney| | traveled to the Southern
District Office of the CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL, 411 North
Central, Glendale, California, and met with Chief BILL CARLSON

CARLSON advised that he
[were from Highway Patrol headquarters in Sacramento b6

and had been sent down to conduct an internal investigation into b7C
the arrest of RODNEY GLENN KING.

CARLSON stated that the Highway Patrol’s administrative
inquiry began on Sunday night, March 10, 1991, "a week late."

He stated that Highway Patrol officers had been
interviewed both by the LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT and by the
DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE and that, as he recalls, they had been
advised that they were not subjects of a criminal investigation
and that their statement could not be used against them in court.
He noted that these interviews are on tape.

CARLSON declined to provide any information or
documents at this time but stated that he would be glad to
discuss the case with federal investigators when his
investigation was completed. He specifically requested that any
communications between federal investigators and the Highway
Patrol go through him

Regarding interview of Highway Patrol Officers by
federal investigators, CARLSON said that those officers could
talk with federal investigators, if they desired, and they would
be under no pressure or coercion either to cooperate or not
cooperate in any federal investigation. He stated that, if the
interview is conducted while the officers are on duty, it is the
policy of the Highway Patrol to have a supervisory person
present. CARLSON noted that a supervisor was present when
were interviewed by outside officials.

bé
b7cC

Investigationon 3/13/91 st Glendale, California File # 44A-~I1A-119954

b6
by SA Date dictated 3/15/91 b7C
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Date of transcription 3/15/91

Special Agent| L in company with
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Attorney| | went to 1LOS ANGELES
POLICE headquarters and met with| | Internal
Affairs Division, in her office. Also present were] |
[ ] and| [ who

represented Chief DARYL GATES. These police officials furnished
the following information concerning their handling of

allegations of brutality by police officers against RODNEY GLENN
KING.

On Monday night, March 4, 1991, the Internal Affairs

Division began gathering documentation, such as arrest reports.

On Tuesday morning, Chief GATES instructed that the investigation

should be bifurcated with a criminal investigation being run by

the Robbery Homicide Division and internal investigation by the

Internal Affairs Division. The internal investigation was

subsequently suspended except to assist Robbery Homicide by

gathering documents and other such records. b6
Investigators attempted to interview one of the b7cC

officers who refused to waive his Miranda Rights and, because he

had retained an attorney.-at that point, no interviews were

conducted of that officer. Two additional officers refused to

waive their Miranda Rights and were directed to provide

statements for administrative purposes.

The department has been very careful to prevent the
contamination of the criminal investigation by any statements
made to internal investigators or any information which might
present "Garrity" problemns. ‘

|stated that it was the intention
of his department to cooperate as fully as possible with any
federal investigation but that the matter was complicated by the
fact that the County Grand Jury was currently receiving testimony
and that his department needed to proceed carefully.

Investigationon 3/14/91 at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-T.A-119954

by SA | | Date dictated 3/15/91
36
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3/12/91

Date of transcription

| furnished the rollowing

records from his files which are attached and made a part her=to.

Investigation on 3/12/91

a Los Angeles, California Fie# 44A-LA-119945

SA
by SA

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of «.
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date of transcription 3/13/91

On March 8, 1991, Special Agent (SA) | |
obtained from| l

b3
bé
|was obtained through Federal Grand Jury Subpoena. B7c
On March 12, 1991, SA returned that| |
to the Federal Grand Jury at Los Angeles, California. SA
was made custodian of that[  ]and it was turned over to him.
Investigationon _3/8-12/91 at T.os Angeles, California File# 44A-1A-119954
b6
by SA 42 Date dictated 3/13/91 b7C
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Date of transcription 3/13/91
. . b3
Special Agent (SA) obtained from| | b6
| b7cC
| through Grand Jury Subpoena, | |
| Also obtained werel |
| | were returned to the Federal Grand
Jury at Los Angeles which turned them over to SA[____ ]as custodian
Investigationon _ 3/12/91 at 1os Angeles, California File# 44A-I1.A-119954
by __SA : Date dictated 3/13/91 o
43
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Date of transcription 3/19/91

on_this date, reporting agent reviewed | | b3
| provided to the FEDERAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION (FBI) by |
The below | |
Investigationon 3/18/91 at 1.os Angeles, California File# 44A-1.A-119954
F| b6
by S - 44 Date dictated 3/19/91 p7C
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On 3/14/91 SA| | and Department of Justice
Attorney] |met with Chief Deputy District Att rney
| |in his office. During that meeting, advised
that his office had learned that the clothing wornm by RODNEY KING

during his arrest had been destroyed by the hospital.
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On 3/21/91, SA spoke with
investigator with the Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office,
concerning the Mobile Digital Terminal (MDT) logs supplied by the
Los Angeles Police Department. (MDT is a system of computer keyboards
and display screens installed in police vehicles and tied in with
stationary computers, permitting car to car communication.)

stated that the police department has provided

a stack of material about one foot high which is unintelligible to
someone not familiar with the LAPD computer system. His office is

in contact with LAPD computer people and is in the process of boiling
the data down into those items germane to the RODNEY KING investigation
and understandable to a layman. He said that his office would make
that information available to the FBI when the project is finished.

52
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Date of transcription 3/21/91
A review of thel | xnown as] |
failed to reveal any | |
concerning the incident involving Mr. RODNEY KING.
b3
b6
b7cC
Investigationon 3/18/91 at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-LA-119954
b6
by SA K 53 . Date dictated 3/2 1/9 1 b7cC
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Date of transcription 3/13/9 1

Oon March 8, 1991, Special Agent | lobtained
Investigationon _3/8/91 at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-1.A-119954
by ___.S_A. | 57 ____ Datedictated 3/13/91

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. Itis the propeny of the FBI and is Joaned to your agency;
it.and_its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

b3
b6
b7C

bé
b7cC




'y . . A “
FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) ~ .

1)

-l-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

* Date of transcription 3/13/91
On March 8, 1991, Special Agent]| lobtained b3
b6
b7C
Investigationon _3/8/91 at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-IA-119954
b6
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Date of transcription 3/13/91

Oon March 12, 1991.| |

| | provided Special
Agent] [with | |

b3
b6
b7C

[::;::]stated that it was necessary to go through his
office in order to interview the above people but that it had

been decided to refuse to cooperate in making these people
available for law enforcement interviews in this iatter. He
stated that they had not yet been made available to the police
investigators. He noted, however, that they expected to receive
subpoenas to have those people testify before the County Grand
Jury, which was currently hearing testimony in this matter.

Investigationon 3/12/91 st 1.os Angeles, California File# 44A-LA-119954

b6
L 59 Date dictated 3/13/91 e
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Date of transcription 3/13/91

brovided the

following | | concerning| b3
| | which are attached and made a part hereto. b6
b7cC
It should be noted that |were kept in a
separate locked file whose exclusive access was limited to

Investigationon 3/8/91 at Ios Angeles, California Fie# 44A-IA-119954

SAs lan.d_ bé

by | 60 Date dictated 3/13/91 b7cC
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Date of transcription 3/13/91

|
| who resides atl |

lvas interviewed concerning] |
| RODNEY GLENN KING on March 3, 1991.
He was also advised the interview was in connection with an
investigation into an allegation of excessive use of force
involving the arrest of KING on March 3, 1991. He was advised
any information he furnished could be used in a court of law.

—L | ]

[:::::::]stated that on March 3, 1991, at about
1:00 a.m., several paramedics and police officers brought KING,
while handcuffed, to the ifi Hospital emergency room. He
said that he was informedi | and police that
KING was on PCP, aggressive and combative, and had resisted

arrest. He stated that when he first observed KING, KING was
seated with his hands handcuffed behind his back. He advised

observed numerous lacerations on KING’s face |
| | they reiterated that KING was on

o | KING’s
IKING’Ss

He further stated that KING had a large
bruise, approximately five inches in diameter, below his right
nipple, which contained blood visible under the skin. He further
stated that the lacerations inside KING’s right cheek were caused
by a direct force against the outside of his cheek and were not
self-inflicted. He described KING’s demeanor as very cooperative
and nice. He advised that while in close proximity to KING, he

Investigationon _3/8/91 | at Los Angeles, California File# 44A-LA-119954

SAs
by 61 Date dictated 3/13/91
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Continuation of FD-302 of | | ,on 3/8/91 , Page

b6
b7C

did not ascertain any odor of alcohol and said that KING’s eyes
were reactive to light, which indicated that KING was not under
the influence of any intoxicant or had suffered severe head
trauma.

| | | stated that] |
|

and it was his impression that KING was not under the influence
of PCP, noting that KING showed no signs of aggressiveness and

actually was very scared. He advised that

| He
advised that KING spent approximately two hours at the Pacifica
Hospital emergency room before being transported to LCMC.

62

bé
b7cC




< e
‘ «
‘ ; ’ “ ‘

44A-LA-119954
Jdd

A check of the indices of the Los Angeles division was
negative regarding the following named law enforcement personnel
who have been identified as bein% at the scene of the arrest of

RODNEY GLENN KING except for as noted below. oo
Los Angeles Police Department: TIMOTHY EDWARD-/WIND 27745‘\
| LAURENCE M.VPOWELL 25440
TED J.{\ NO 23678 |
—STACYGKOON (Sgt.) 21667 |
IND<F
AeC
NAMAES
California Highway Patrol:
Los Angeles Unifieé School
District Peclice Department:
b6
b7cC
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1.AST NAME: KING FIRST. RODNEY MIDDLE: GLENN SUF:

UNTLL DT ACT

061083 ARR AGY CA0190007 LLASD ALTADENA/CRE FILE BKG 7147067
CHE 23403VF0 LEVEL M RECKLESS DRIVING
IR (v CHGH
pan CASE SF EXF DI Cov CHLY

COURT 19476 FAS MO SENT
841683  ARK AGY CA0IY0N07 LASD ALTADENA/CRE FILE 483024330771143 BKG 71472467
CHG 245(aPC LEVEL M ADW  (RENUM=245(a) (1)FC / 243(A) (2XFC)

DISF CNV CHGH

DDD CASE SF EXF DT TNV CHG2

COURT SENT

1004R4  ARR AGY CAO194209 I.AFD-VAN NUYS DIV FILE RKEG 7775201

CHG 40508(A)VC  LEVEL M FTA/TRAFFIC WARRANT

DIl CNV CHGH

DOD CASE REAR053 SF EXF DT CNV CHG2
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SEARCH PARAMETER: NUMBER 01235600  MAIN NUMEER

MAIN %: 01235600 CIT 2: AG7490672 FEI #: 0446300CA3 LA #: 2006708K

LAST NAME: KING FIRST: RODNEY MIDDLE: GLENN SUF :

CNTL DT ACT n
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FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) “ .

-1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 3/12/91

Southern California
Chapter, AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION (ACLU), 633 South Shatto
Place, Los Angeles, California, telephone was
contacted at her place of employment. After being advised of the
nature of the interview and the identity of the interviewing
agent, she provided the following information:

advised that complaints made to the ACLU by
victims are referred to Police Malpractice Lawyers Referral
Panel, 633 South Shatto Place, Los Angeles, California. While
the Police Malpractice Lawyers Referral Panel is located in the
same building as the ACLU,l advised that they are not in
any way associated with one another. advised that the
Police Malpractice Lawyers Referral Panel matches lawyers with
victims in order that their complaints may be pursued.

Further, [ Jadvised the ACLU takes active interest

only in cases_that may, or will, lead to changes in laws or
regulati dvised, "Most cases don’t rise to this
level."® stated that the vast majority of complaints

allege the following: verbal assault by police, racial insult by
police, and harassment stops by police. did not know the
percent of these calls directed at LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT
or the veracity of these.complaints.

Investigationon 3/11/91

by

at Los Angeles, California File# 44A~TLA-119954

SA Date dictated 3/11/91
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Continuation of FD-302 of _| y son__ 3/11/91 page

2

[:::;:::]advised that recent calls to the ACLU have
focused on and are from citizens living in the Foothill precinct
area of Los Angeles, California, which is under the jurisdiction
of the LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT. These calls have addressed
past, as well as current, allegations of physical abuse, verbal
abuse, and sexual harassment by IL.OS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT on
citizens. The percentage of these complaints, as well as actual
volume, directed against any specific law enforcement agency are
unknown, according to |

[;;:;:;::]stated that of paramocunt concern to the ACLU is
the fact a involved officers in the KING incident" have

remained assigned as patrol officers and have not been reassigned
to administrative tasks, pending resolution of the KING incident.

at the request of reporting agent, will
research the volume of telephone and written complaints, as well
as whom they are directed against, and the nature of these
complaints, and provide same to the FEDERAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 3/14/91

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
CHAPTER, AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION (ACLl), 633 South Shatto
Place, Los Angeles, California, telephone | as
contacted at her place of employment. After being apprised of
the nature of the interview and the identity of the interviewing
agent, she provided the following information:

| |advised she was aware of the FEDERAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION'S jurisdiction in the investigation of civil rights
matters.J[;;;;;;igwas then apprised of the mission of the FEDERAL
BUREAU O ATION (FBI) in such 1nvest1gatlons. She was
spec1f1cally apprlsed of the FBI's commitment to aggre551vely and
thoroughly investigate matters abridging citizens' civil rights.

[::::::::]advised that no cases had been referred to the
FBI, inasmuch as, all calls alleging infringement of civil rights
are referred to the POLICE MISCONDUCT LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE,
633 South Shatto Place, Los Angeles, California, a building co-
tenant not affiliated with ACLU.

on her own initiative, advised that no tally is
kept of the complaint calls to the ACLU switchboard, or, those
referred to the POLICE MISCONDUCT ILAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE. She
stated the only way she can estimate numbers, is to inquire of
the switchboard operator as to the volume of incoming complaints.
Referrals made to POLICE MISCONDUCT IAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE are
also estimated, according to

advised that the Southern California Chapter,
ACLU's| [phonetic), is scheduled to
travel to Washington D.C. on March 19, 1991, to testify the
following day in front of the HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.
Further,i advised that| |
POLICE MISCONDUCT IAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE, has scheduled a
meeting with in the immediate future. | laia
not disclose the nature of] [cestimony for the HOUSE
JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, or the nature of his meeting with

Investigationon 3/14/91 ot LOS Angeles, California Fileg 44A-TA-119954

by SA 71 Date dictated 3/14/91

This document containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned
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Continuation of FD-3802 of a

b6

,On  3/14/91 ,Page _= 2 = b7¢

[::::::::]was prov1ded with the name of the supervisory
special agent overseeing the civil rights program, as well as
affo the address and telephone number of the LOS ANGELES

FBI. accepted the invitation to contact the FBI should
she become aware of any matters which are, or may be, of
potential investigative interest.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 3/13/91

POLICE MISCONDUCT
LAWYER REFERRAL S?BMIQE*_ﬁll_SQuL Shatto Place, Los Angeles,
California 90005, (direct), was contacted at her
place of employment. After being apprised of the nature of the

interview, and the identity of the interviewing Agent, she
provided the following information:

advised that no running count is maintained
concerning the volume of telephone calls received by POLICE
MISCONDUCT LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE (PMLRS), percentage directed b6
. against/attributable to a particular law enforcement agency, or b7C
categorization of the nature of the civil right infringement
(i.e., verbal, physical, etc.).

L:;::;]advised that the PMLRS currently is receiving
approximately rifty calls per day. She stated this reflects a
one hundred percent increase in volume since the KING incident in

Los Angeles, California, March 3, 1991. estimates
referrals made from the Southern California pter of the
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION comprise 60-70 percent of PMLRS
complaints.

stated the nature of these complaints range from
verbal assault to physical assault, including shootings. She
estimates fifty percent of these complaints are predicated upon
physical abuse, of varying degrees.

[:::::]stated for the year 1990, PMLRS received 616 b6
complaints directed against, or reporting abuse by, LOS ANGELES b7C
POLICE DEPARTMENT (LAPD) officers. Of the 2,650 calls received
in 1990, this reflects a percentage of 23.25. |stated the
other complaints were directed against penitentiaries, jails, and
other Southern California law enforcement agencies. had no
information concerning the disposition of said complaints.

advised she had no knowledge of any referrals
i made by PMLRS to the Federal Bureau of Investigation.
was of the belief that the FBI would only investigate abuse
by Federal law enforcement officers, and there has been none

Investigationon _ 3/13/91 it Los Angeles, California File# 44A-1A-119945
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b6
Continuation of FD-302 of ,on 3/13/91 ,Page _2 b7¢C

brought to the attention of PMLRS in the recent past.

[::::::]was thoroughly, and completely, apprised of the
FBI’s jurisdiction and interest in Civil Rights matters, to

include the Supervisory Special Agent, address, and telephone
number, to whom these matters should be promptly directly.
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SUPEk.. & COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORx“A
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

The People of the State of California,

Plaintiff, |
V. ;
i CASE NO. BA035498
LAURENCE M. POWELL '
TIMOTHY E. WIND
THEODORE J. BRISENO
STACEY C. KOON I INDICTMENT
COUNT I

The said LAURENCE M. POWELL, TIMOTHY E. WIND, THEODORE J. BRISENO
AND STACEY C. KOON are accused by the Grand Jury of the County of
Los Angeles, State of California, by this Indictment, of the crime
of ASSAULT BY FORCE LIKELY TO PRODUCE GREAT BODILY INJURY AND WITH
A DEADLY WEAPON, in violation of Penal Code S8action 245(a) (1) a
felony, committed prior to the finding of this Indictment, and as
follows:

On or about March 3, 1991 in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, the said defendants, LAURENCE M. POWELL, TIMOTHY E.
WIND, THEODORE J. BRISENO AND S8TACEY C. KOON, did willfully and
unlawfully commit an assault upon RODNEY GLENN KING with a deadly
weapon, to wit, a baton and shod feet, and by means of force likely
to produce great bodily injury.

It is further alleged that in the commission of the above offense
the said defendants, LAURENCE M. POWELL, TIMOTHY E. WIND, AND
STACEY C. ROON, with the intent to inflict such injury, personally
inflicted great bodily injury upon RODNEY GLENN KING, not an
accomplice to the above offense, within the meaning of Penal Code
Section 12022.7 and also causing the above offense to be a serious
felony within the meaning of Penal Code 8ection 1192.7(c) (8).

A TRUEBILL

e AL

Foreman of the,Grand Ju
Garty

Presented by the Foreman of the Grand Jury, in the presence of the Grand Jury, in open Superior
Court of the State of California, within and for the County of Los Angeles, and filed as a record in

said Court this  14th day of March, 1991.
JAMES A. DEMPSEY
FRANR X POERI XCounty Clerk Bail Recommended
By 3
Deputy
IRA REINER, District Attorney ' 75 BAIL
By : . S
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COUNT II

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
offense of the same class of crimes and offenses as the charges set
forth in aforestated Count hereof, the said LAURENCE M. POWELL,
TIMOTHEY E. WIND, THEODORE J. ‘BRISENO AND STACEY C. KOON, are
accused by the Grand Jury of the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, by this Indictment, of the crime of OFFICER
UNNECESSARILY ASSAULTING OR BEATING ANY PERSON, in violation of
Penal Code Section 149, a felony, committed prior to the finding of
this Indictment, and as follows:

On or about March 3, 1991, in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, the said defendants, LAURENCE M. POWELL, TIMOTHY E.
WIND, THEODORE J. BRISENO AND STACEY C. KOON, did willfully,
unlawfully, under color of authority, and without lawful necessity,
assault and beat a human being, to wit: RODNEY GLENN KING, the
said defendants being then and there public officers, to wit, Los
Angeles Police Officers.

It is further alleged that in the commission of the above offense
the said defendants, LAURENCE M. POWELL, TIMOTHEY E. WIND AND S8TACEY
C. KOON, with the intent to inflict such injury, personally
inflicted great bodily injury upon RODNEY GLENN KING, not an
accomplice to the above offense, within the meaning of Penal Code
Section 12022.7 and also causing the above offense to be a serious
felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c) (8).

* k k% %

COUNT III

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
offense of the same class of crimes and offenses as the charges set
forth in aforestated Counts hereof, the said LAURENCE M. POWELL, is
accused by the Grand Jury of the cOunty of Los Angeles, State of
California, by this Indictment, of the crime of SUBMISSION OF FALSE
POLICE REPORT BY PEACE OFFICER, in violation of Penal Code Section
118.1, a felony, committed prior to the finding of this Indictment,
and as follows:

On or about March 3, 1991, in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, the said defendant, LAURENCE M. POWELL, did willfuly
and unlawfully while employed as a peace offlcer for the Los
Angeles Police Department, file a report with the agency which
employs him regardlng the commission of a crime, and an
investigation of a crime, and knowingly and intentionally made
statements in the report which he knew to be false, whether or not
such statements were certified or otherwise expressly reported as
true.
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COUNT IV

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
offense of the same class of crimes and offenses as the charges set
forth in aforestated Counts hereof, the said S8TACEY C. KOON, is
accused by the Grand Jury of the_County of Los Angeles, State of
California, by this Indictment, of the crime of SUBMISBSION OF FALSE
POLICE REPORT BY PEACE OFFICER, in violation of Penal Code Section
118.1, a felony, committed prior to the finding of this Indictment,
and as follows:

On or about March 3, 1991, in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, the said defendant, STACEY C. KOON, did willfully and
unlawfully while employed as a peace officer for the Los Angeles
Police Department, file a report with the agency which employs him
regarding the commission of a crime, and an investigation of a
crime, and knowingly and intentionally made statements in the
report which he knew to be false, whether or not such statements
were certified or otherwise expressly reported as true.

* % k *

COUNT V

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
offense of the same class of crimes and offenses as the charges set
forth in aforestated Counts hereof, the said STACEY {. KOON, is
accused by the Grand Jury of the County of Los Angeles, State of
california, by this Indictment, of the crime of ACCESS8ORY AFTER THE
FACT, in violation of Penal Cecde Section 32, a felony, committed
prior to the finding of this Indictment, and as follows:

On or about March 3, 1991, in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, the said defendant, STACEY C. XOON, did willfully and
unlawfully, having knowledge that the crimes of ASSAULT WITHE A
DEADLY WEAPON AND ASSAULT UNDER COLOR OF AUTHORITY, felonies in
violation of Sections 245(a) (1) and 149 of the Penal Code of the
gState of California, had been committed by LAURENCE M. POWELL, who
did harbor, conceal, and aid said LAURENCE M. POWELL, with the
intent that he might avoid and escape from arrest, trial,
conviction, and punishment for said felony.

* %k %k ®
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PEOPLE v LAURENCE M. POWELL
i TIMOTHY E. WIND
- THEODORE J. BRISENO
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MEDICAL TREATMENT RECORD OF
RODNEY GLENN KING

LOS ANGELES COUNTY JAIL

OBTAINED ON 3/8/91
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
11000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024

| ‘

oY "7 LOS ANGELES

DEPARITMENT OF THE SHERIFF
MEDICAL RECORD SERVICES

441 BAUCHET STREET

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

(213) 974-4951

Dear Sir:

DATE:

90012

MARCH 8, 1991

RE: RODNEY KING

BOOKING NUMBER: 238 11 62
YOUR NUMBER:
DATE OF BIRTH: 04-02-65

'

Your request concerning the above named patient has been received and
appropriate action taken as indicated:

1. X The requested information is enclosed relative to the

1f you need further information, you may contact me at
Medical Record Services, 441 Bauchet Street, Los Angeles, CA

2994,

Sincerely,

patient's medical care from

MARCH 4, 1991 to

MARCH 6, 1991

We are umable to identify this patient.

additional information:

Please furnish

birthdate, aliases. spelling of

his name, approximate date of treatment and/or booking/

hospital number.

A careful search of our files fails to reveal a medical

record on the named patient.

Please complete the enclosed Authorizatiom.

Other

MEDICAL RECORD SERVICES

Enclosure

-
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DATE OF ADMISSION LB//é/Q/

a.

E'

LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
MEDICAL SERVICES

MEDICAL RECORD SERVICES
- DISCHARGE SUMMARY

-

DATE OF DISCHARGE J/d//

INITIAL COMPLAINT [ Fo. a0 y (m«_,q\ Y BN '
ﬁ:pda)ﬁAAQJOA—f 1;« <JDUKR v ‘/t¥ nL bu»é&

[«Qu«AJ%ﬂA~qa AN sy /u$. Z@<3\0J011429 .

COURSE IN HOSPITAL __GPp,. % oy s [ clar . /Egmgm )
S AV B S

e b e e e i

L4 ¥ .~ TN Ay v Y ‘
\ \ L

<
MEDICAL AUDIT

FINAL DIAGNOSIS Ro b

Surgical Procedures and/or Special tests performed on this admission.

Ao g (44 Lie D ~

MEDICAL RESTRICTIONS s © —_
Working ability: - May patient return to usual occupation? Yes No
Length of Disability: From To

Discharge to: Regular Module Other (1ééh14u14)

b6

Please Specify

Date 3"‘7’“9/ ~

b7C

Signature 6?—Physic'

To be {gmpleted by Nursing Staff: - Medications, Dressings, Appliances,

atments. (lee directions)

EZ;%ggg?aéiZééj c>'§§é22? L4422L44422£7x422Z414325§%;i

bt LINT %/M

| 2~ /T2l

e D4/02/65 25 B

TA 03/04/91

T Kike ROCNEY ©

2600 03/03/91
.\§§FE;E‘2'C GLENN °
N\ 238 11 be =

Patient's Social Security Number
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{Identifying Information
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Bave you been here bcfore?c"/ﬁ,’ > Then?_// /Hdw long do you expect to be here? CT Date xﬂ/é»\"
/ V4 /’ ‘:
NO

QUESTION YEQ! GIVE DETAILS O POSITIVE RESPONSES

1. HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR %
1} TLE PAST MONTH?
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RECENTLY _OR_IAD A QPERATION?

3. HAVE YOU BEEN INJURED RECENTLY (/
OR BAVE AN INJURY NOW?
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5. DO YOU HAVE LICE OR CRABS NOW? b7cC

PAGlImanbacs i aaerg et ]
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T.B. i
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thiw el LTl A ey

Ty
R W APy PRSPV I

ety TR

-
Fitd
4

|
AN
PR VAVE
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- VWXIEN? RESULTS?
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13. DO YOU HAVE ANY OTHER HEALTH
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yseds Withdrawael? \ e
DRUGS USED YES/I NO Birth Control:l JYesl No  Type
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parbiturates v Pregnancies: Children born alive: __
Heroin P Miscarriages or Abortions:
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Other | :
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DENTAL SERVICES -- PROGRESS RECORD
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Date and
Time Emergency Dental Treatment Form

- 3-6-91
' Q900 Chief Complaint () Pain ()( ) Other:

t Oral Examination: _

| /ﬂ{MJKoﬁ_»u.{, —(/‘M&AMJLM et d s
Lol R K M/L_gf ’

History ol Present Illness: T
{ ) Dental Caries in tooth # ('7() Other

PUTOT o assRoo e llii 0l Jtrg .
i L e —

’ D1 12e A Kbisn T/,
Radiographic Survey of footh # Pl {
Pre-Operative Information (Dental)

Diagnosis:  _dpu~ Heeq At Alou A
J,ufz.uuﬂgg M /Lua/b[ ﬂ\AA.a,fr-u/u:Z. -
AN o % ‘eﬁ#’a il ¢
NI VN o Asks ,ou-"-/e(/

Medical History: AR 17/

Positive Findings: () None, () Yes (Specify)
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Axvudl,usj M»&b&w - LA Avm AL
e Q—(/E\l Vol Awm) (1 Atnd o

Anesthesia: Lidocaine HCL 2% wlith

epinephrine 1:50,000 1. %cc carpules

Other {List drug and dusageh e m

— ———  o—
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VI.VU (.87 N r—' ———
ol el - '
Proce dur( | ﬂ*m raction of tooth #
! . { ) Caries removal and 1RM
| filling of tooth J

. { X ) Other
- (/]
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: By | { : S g /
1

; fa | ALAS ol
o ) NO dental 1Vr'\qﬁtm¢ wt renderoed. —
Patient 1s seexing eiective dental i .. KING ROCNEY 6
procedures for dental conditions of S 0d/02§$2 2> %3/03/91
| @ non-ermergency nature. _ KNG GLENR
I Paticat referred to private dentist ) o3g 1t b
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e CENTRAL JAIL HOSPITAL CLINICAL LABORATORY
. 441 Bauchet St. * Los Angeles, CA 90012
.: “e
R BLOOD DRAWN AT:
BB : ¢ APPEARANCE OF SERUM DATE
= 1 HemoLYsIS o a
RS s [ ueemic _ TME -0 P
B [ cLoupy FASTING HR. P
A
R ® CATIENT NAME: KING, RODNEY PATIENT ID # : 2381162  SEX: .
BRI SAMPLE ID #: 29 DRAW DATE/TIME: 03/06/91 @ 08:/,
3 DOCTOR NAME:L LOCATION : 8142  DOB: e
; "f ‘ 2t 2 2 - 2 i - 2t i At it 2ttt
ERtEe PROFILE L[AJ
el
e @ TEer Name RESULT _ABN NORMAL RANGE UNITS GRAPH
B SODIUM 142 135 - 148 MEQ/L [ >
;. @ POTASSIUM 4.2 3.5 - 5.3 MEQ/L [ =
A CHLORIDE 104 100 - 112 MEQ/L [ o>
It GLUCOSE 92 70 - 115 MG /DL [ >
e " .@ UREA_NITROGEN 14 6 - 25 MG /DL >
REI CREATININE 1.0 0.5 - 1.6 MG/DL [ >
‘ LI URIC ACID 4.0 3.4 - 7.0 . MG/DL [*
e ‘2’0 TOTAL PROTEIN 7.3 6.0 - 8.0 G/DL [
YR B ALBUMIN 4.8 3.4 - 5.0 G/DL [ >
M CHOLESTEROL 190 90 - 240 MG /DL [ =
‘' z@ CALCIUM 10.2 8.4 - 12.0 MG /DL [ *
i § PHOSPHOROUS 4.5 2.7 - 4.5 MG /DL [ox
L TOTAL BILIRUBIN 1.5 0.2 - 1.5 MG /DL [ >
¥ ge AST (SGOT) 68 H 0 - 40 u/L {
-7 ALT (SGPT) 35 0 - 45 u/L [
A ALP : 37 L 40 - 120 u/L <t
it @ GGT 22 7 - 55 u/L [ =
GLOBULIN 2.5 - G/DL
@ ALB/GLOB RATIO 1.9 : - RATIO
\ BUN/CREAT 14.0 - RATIO
v COMMENTS =
s ®
- OPERATOR: DIRECTOR:
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